
Rakvere Spordikooli "Jõuluvõistlus" kergejõustikus
P R O T O K O L L

16.-17.detsember 2005.a.Rakvere
Tüdrukud "D"
60 m jooks

1 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 R.L.AK 9,25
2 TEELE TAHK .1996 RRG 9,70
3 KARMEN ALAMETS .1995 RRG 9,83
4 ANASTASIA STAZOVOITOVA 5.10.95 SK Pirita 9,83
5 MERILIN LINSI 8.3.95 V.-Pajusti 9,91
6 KEILI VIKS 1.8.95 Tapa 9,93
7 ELIZA SIREN 18.2.96 SK Pirita 10,03
8 KÄROL MÄNNIK 13.5.95 R.PK 10,08
9 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 10,11

10 KARIN RAUDSALU .1995 RRG 10,12
11 KAIE ADUSOO .1997 RRG 10,20
12 KRISTIINA REENTALU .1997 RRG 11,35
13 TRINE INNOS 25.2.95 Võsu 10,42
14 ELIS LIBLIK 31.7.96 RG 10,55
15 CHRIZTI TINT 18.1.95 Tapa 10,72
16 KARIN LEEVALD 28.3.85 Tapa 10,73
17 GETTER KANGUR 15.11.95 Lasila 10,82
18 VERONICA IVANOV 13.2.98 RRG 11,18
19 MADLI-MAI NORMA 13.1.96 Võsu 11,19
20 HELLIKO KALLASTE .1997 RRG 11,43
21 TRIIN LAANEMÄGI 19.2.96 RG 11,67
22 ELINA TAHK .1997 RRG 11,69

60 m tõkkejooks
1 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 R.L.AK 10,11
2 KEILI VIKS 1.8.95 Tapa 10,90
3 ANASTASIA STAZOVOITOVA 5.10.95 SK Pirita 10,91
4 KÄROL MÄNNIK 13.5.95 R.PK 10,91
5 ELIZA SIREN 18.02.96 SK Pirita 10,92
6 MERILIN LINSI 8.3.95 V.-Pajusti 10,96
7 TRINE INNOS 25.2.95 Võsu 11,16
8 TEELE TAHK .1996 RRG 11,19
9 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 11,35

10 GETTER KANGUR 15.11.95 Lasila 11,61
11 KARIN LEEVALD 5.9.95 Tapa 11,87
12 CHRIZTI TINT 18.1.95 Tapa 12,11
13 ELIS LIBLIK 31.7.96 RG 12,66
14 VERONICA IVANOV 13.2.98 RRG 12,72
15 TRIIN LAANEMÄGI 19.2.96 RG 13,08

kõrgushüpe
1 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 R.L.AK 1.20
2 MERILIN LINSI 8.3.95 V.Pajusti 1.20
3 TRINE INNOS 25.2.95 Võsu 1.15
4 KÄROL MÄNNIK 13.5.95 R.PK 1.10
5 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 1.10
6 ELIZA SIREN 18.2.96 SK Pirita 1.00
7 ELIS LIBLIK 31.7.96 RG 0.95

MADLI-MAI NORMA ei saavutanud tulemust
kaugushüpe

1 KERLI KIVIMÄGI 5.1.95 R.L.AK 4.45
2 TEELE TAHK .1996 RRG 4.05



3 MERILIN LINSI 8.3.95 V.-Pajusti 3.98 2
4 RAHEL KALLAS 19.1.96 RG 3.77
5 KÄROL MÄNNIK 13.5.95 R.PK 3.68
6 ANASTASIA STAZOVOITOVA 5.10.95 SK Pirita 3.59
7 ELIZA SIREN 18.2.96 SK Pirita 3.59
8 ELIS LIBLIK 31.7.96 RG 3.55
9 KARMEN ALAMETS .1995 RRG 3.53

10 KEILI VIKS 1.8.95 Tapa 3.37
11 KARIN LEEVALD 28.3.95 Tapa 3.33
12 CHRIZTI TINT 18.1.95 Tapa 3.33
13 GETTER KANGUR 15.11.95 Lasila PK 3.31
14 KAILE ADUSOO .1997 RRG 3.20
15 TRIIN LAANEMÄGI 19.2.96 RG 3.20
16 KARIN RAUDSALU .1997 RRG 3.12
17 KRISTIINA REENTALU .1997 RRG 3.10
18 VERONICA IVANOV 13.2.98 RRG 3.00
19 ELINA TAHK .1997 RRG 3.00
20 HELLIKO KALLASTE .1997 V.-Pajusti 2.97

Tüdrukud "C"
60 m jooks

1 MARII UDUVEE 16.4.93 RRG 8,92
2 KRISTIINA KASK 3.2.94 Võsu 8,93
3 MARIKA KALAIS .1993 Kadrina 9,21
4 KRISTINE NOODLA 9.5.94 RRG 9,26
5 SIRET KRISTEL 5.3.93 Tamsalu 9,30
6 OLGA KHODOREVA .1994 SK Pirita 9,36
7 TRIIN KITSING 27.4.93 Tapa 9,47
8 LIIS LILLE .1993 Haljala 9,48
9 MARLEEN EELMA 11.01.93 RRG 9,54

10 ALINA IVANOVA .1994 SK Pirita 9,59
11 LANA FALKENBERG .1993 SK Pirita 9,65
12 MAARJA KASK 19.9.93 RRG 9,69
13 GERDA KARMAN .1994 RRG 9,75
14 KEIT REITEL 20.04.94 R.PK 9,80
15 MOONIKA SILD 07.04.93 Tapa 9,80
16 KATARIINA LINDE 14.5.94 V.-Pajusti 9,89
17 RELIKA TOOME 6.11.94 V.-Pajusti 10,14
18 KELLY KALM 13.2.94 RG 10,20
19 BIRJO RASMUSSEN 26.12.94 V.-Pajusti 10,24
20 ANGELA BUNAZOI 7.2.94 Tapa 10,24
21 LAURA TIIDEBERG 16.12.94 Võsu 10,24
22 MERILI AASPALU .1994 RRG 10,38
23 KÄTHRINE KAURLA 25.1.94 RG 10,47
24 VASILINA SAVINOVA 13.3.94 SK Pirita 10,79
25 JULIA KUHI 29.12.94 SK Pirita 11,13
26 KARINA ŠITOVA 25.7.94 SK Pirita 11,83

60 m tõkkejooks
1 MARII UDUVEE 16.4.93 RRG 9,74
2 KRISTINA KASK 3.2.94 Võsu 10,67
3 MARIKA KALAIS .1993 Kadrina 10,69
4 INGELY LAIV .1993 Kadrina 10,71
5 KRISTINE NOODLA 9.5.94 RRG 10,77
6 TRIIN KITSING 27.4.93 Tapa 10,94
7 MARLEEN EELMA 11.1.93 RRG 11,19



8 MAI KROONMÄE 5.9.93 Tapa 11.20
9 MOONIKA SILD 7.4.93 Tapa 11,66 3

10 OLGA KHODOREVA .1994 SK Pirita 11,99
11 KATARIINA LINDE 14.5.94 V.-Pajusti 12,10
12 KAISA KOMP 9.7.94 V.-Pajusti 12,14
13 LAURA TIIDEBERG 16.12.94 Võsu 12,22
14 LIIS LILLE .1993 Haljala 12,31
15 VASILINA SAVINOVA 13.3.94 SK Pirita 12,64
16 RELIKA TOOME 6.11.94 V.-Pajusti 13,15
17 ANGELA BUNAZOI 7.2.94 Tapa 13,55
18 JULIA KUHI 29.12.94 SK Pirita 13.92
19 KARINA ŠITOVA 25.7.94 SK Pirita 15,01

kõrgushüpe
1 MARII UDUVEE 16.4.93 RRG 1.30
2 INGELY LAIV .1993 Kadrina 1.30
3 KAISA KOMP 9.7.94 V.-Pajusti 1.15
4 MARLEEN EELMA 11.1.93 RRG 1.10

KEIT REITEL 20.4.94 R.PK 1.10
6 KELLY KALM 13.2.94 RG 1.10

KÄTHRINE KAURLA 25.1.94 RG 1.10
8 VASILINA SAVINOVA 13.3.94 SK Pirita 1.10
9 KARINA ŠITOVA 25.7.94 SK Pirita 1.05

10 JULIA KUHI 29.12.94 SK Pirita 0,95
kaugushüpe

1 MARII UDUVEE 16.4.93 RRG 4.69
2 KRISTINA KASK 3.2.94 Võsu 4.46
3 MARIKA KALAIS .1993 Kadrina 4.39
4 KRISTINE NOODLA 9.5.94 RRG 4.21
5 INGELY LAIV .1993 Kadrina 4.10
6 OLGA KHODOREVA .1994 SK Pirita 3.99
7 MAARJA KASK 19.9.93 RRG 3.98
8 MAI KROONMÄE 5.9.93 Tapa 3.98
9 SIRET KRISTEL 3.4.91 Tamsalu 3.97

10 KATARIINA LINDE 14.5.94 V.-Pajusti 3.95
11 ALINA IVANOVA .1994 SK Pirita 3.80
12 TRIIN KITSING 27.4.93 Tapa 3.79
13 GERDA KARMAN .1994 RRG 3.77
14 LIIS LILLE .1993 Haljala 3.75
15 KAISA KOMP 9.7.94 V.-Pajusti 3.74
16 LANA FALKENBERG .1993 SK Pirita 3.68
17 KEIT REITEL 20.4.94 R.PK 3.64
18 RELIKA TOOME 6.11.94 V.-Pajusti 3.61
19 MERILI AASPALU .1994 RRG 3.58
20 MOONIKA SILD 7.4.93 Tapa 3.55
21 KELLY KALM 13.2.94 RG 3.52
22 LAURA TIIDEBERG 16.12.94 Võsu 3.50
23 BIRJO RASMUSSEN 26.12.94 V.-Pajusti 3.49
24 KÄTHRINE KAURLA 25.1.94 RG 3.47
25 KARINA ŠITOVA 25.7.94 SK Pirita 3.13
26 ANGELA BUNAZOI 7.2.94 Tapa 3.10
27 JULIA KUHI 29.12.94 SK Pirita 3.09
28 VASILINA SAVINOVA 13.3.94 SK Pirita 2.79

Tütarlapsed"B"
60 m jooks

1 KERLI RELLI 3.4.91 Tamsalu 8,48



2 ANNA HOKKONEN 17.7.91 SK Pirita 8,51
3 SVEA POHLA 1991 Haljala 8,51
4 JAANA HODORENKO 11.12.91 Tamsalu 8,87 4
5 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RRG 8,88
6 SANDRA MARK .1992 Kadrina 9,19
7 ROZA POKRISTSUK 17.5.91 SK Pirita 9,27
8 KÄTLIN TRESTIP 7.12.91 Tapa 9,45
9 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 9,47

10 ENELIN LINSI 21.3.91 V.-Pajusti 9,54
11 JEKATERINA TAVGEN 21.6.91 SK Pirita 9,80

60 m tõkkejooks
1 KERLI RELLI 3.4.91 Tamsalu 9,79
1 ANNA HOKKONEN 17.7.91 SK Pirita 9,90
2 ANNA BOLTOVA 6.10.92 SK Pirita 10,00
3 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RRG 10,52
4 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 10,79
5 JAANA HODORENKO 11.12.91 Tamsalu 11,97

kõrgushüpe
1 KERLI RELLI 3.4.91 Tamsalu 1.50
2 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RRG 1.50
3 ANNA BOLTOVA 6.10.92 SK Pirita 1.45
4 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 1.35
5 SUSANNE TIKKERBÄR .1992 Kadrina 1.25
6 ENELIN LINSI 21.3.91 V.-Pajusti 1.25
7 JEKATERINA TAVGEN 21.6.91 SK Pirita 1.10
8 ROZA POKRISTSUK 17.5.91 SK Pirita 1.05

kaugushüpe
1 ANNA HOKKONEN 17.7.91 SK Pirita 5.26
2 INGRID OTS .1992 RRG 5.00
3 KERLI RELLI 3.4.91 Tamsalu 4.94
4 ANNA BOLTOVA 6.10.92 SK Pirita 4.63
5 JAANA HODORENKO 11.12.91 Tamsalu 4.44
6 TERJE KAUNISSAAR 10.8.92 RRG 4.42
7 GRETE ÕUNAS 24.3.92 RRG 4.28
8 ENELIN LINSI 21.3.91 V.-Pajusti 3.98
9 SUSANNE TIKKERBÄR .1992 Kadrina 3.88

10 ROZA POKRISTSUK 17.5.91 SK Pirita 3.82
Neiud "A"
60 mjooks

1 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 9.2.90 RRG 8.11
2 EGLE ROHILA 27.4.89 RRG 8.12
3 GEA KOMP 18.2.90 RRG 8.41
4 MAILIS VENE 6.7.89 RRG 8.85
5 LIISI SAAPAR 7.2.89 RG 9.17
6 HELEN ÕUNAS 30.5.90 RRG 9.18
7 KADRI KASK 1.12.90 RG 9.45

60 m jooks
1 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 9.2.90 RRG 9.06
2 GEA KOMP 18.2.90 RRG 9.35
3 LIISI SAAPAR 7.2.89 RG 11.01

kõrgushüpe
1 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 9.2.90 RRG 1.50
2 SIIRI SAAVER 5.4.90 Kadrina 1.45
3 HELEN ÕUNAS 30.5.90 RRG 1.30

kaugushüpe



1 PAULA-KAROLIINA TÕEVÄLI 9.2.90 RRG 5.30
2 SIIRI SAAVER 5.4.90 Kadrina 4.85
3 GEA KOMP 18.2.90 RRG 4.84
4 HELEN ÕUNAS 30.5.90 RRG 4.68 5
5 MAILIS VENE 6.7.89 RRG 4.49
6 KADRI KASK 01.12.90 RG 4.05
7 LIISI SAAPAR 7.2.89 RG 4.04

Neiud  Juuniorid
60 m jooks

1 MARILI KÖSTER 3.1.88 V.-Maarja 8.22
2 KATI MADISSON 7.1.88 RRG 8.73
3 TRIIN SEPP 11.2.88 RG 9.35

v.v. SIRLY TIIK 4.9.74 Tamsalu 8.88
kõrgushüpe

1 KATI MADISSON 7.1.88 RRG 1.45
kaugushüpe

1 KATI MADISSON 7.1.88 RRG 5.17
2 TRIIN SEPP 11.2.88 RG 4.04

v.v. SIRLY TIIK 4.9.74 Tamsalu 4.60

Poisid "D"
60 m jooks

1 SVEN UUE 15.3.95 Tapa 9,55
2 ALEKSANDER KORNEV 18.2.95 SK Pirita 9,62
3 AIVO JOOST .1995 RRG 9,63
3 VLADISLAV GUŽOV 28.5.95 SK Pirita 9,77
4 TAAVI KILKI 28.07.95 RRG 9,98
5 ARTUR OGANEZOV 29.3.95 Tapa 10,00
6 KERT VAHISALU 9.1.96 Tamsalu 10,03
7 MARTEN LEPANURM .1995 RRG 10,06
8 ANDREE KARI 4.4.95 R.L.AK 10,07
9 ANDRE VÄINMA 29.12.95 Aluvere 10,16

10 HENDRIK SIKKA .1996 RRG 10,19
11 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 12.12.96 Aluvere 10,47
12 TONI HEISKONEN .1995 V.-Pajusti 10,64
13 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 10,64
14 SANDER LAAST 11.1.96 RG 10,89

60 m tõkkejooks
1 AIVO JOOST .1995 RRG 10,38
2 SVEN UUE 15.3.95 Tapa 10,67
3 VLADISLAV GUŽOV 28.5.95 SK Pirita 10,77
4 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 10,91
5 ANDRE VÄINMA 29.12.95 Aluvere 10,97
6 ARTUR OGANEZOV 29.3.95 Tapa 11,01
7 ANDREE KARI 4.4.95 R.L.AK 11,02
8 KERT VAHISALU 9.1.96 Tamsalu 11,08
9 MARTEN LEPANURM .1995 RRG 11,08

10 ALEKSANDER KORNEV 18.2.95 SK Pirita 11,08
11 HENDRIK SIKKA .1996 RRG 11.35
12 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 12.12.96 Aluvere 11.43
13 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 11.69
14 SANDER LAAST 11.1.96 RG 11.91
15 RAINIS MEERITS 26.6.95 Tapa 11.92
16 TONI HEISKONEN .1995 V.-Pajusti 12.85

kõrgushüpe



1 AIVO JOOST .1995 RRG 1.25
2 SVEN UUE 15.3.95 Tapa 1.25
3 ALEKSANDER KORNEV 18.2.95 SK Pirita 1.20
4 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 1.20
5 VLADISLAV GUŽOV 28.5.95 SK Pirita 1.15 6
6 MARTEN LEPANURM .1995 RRG 1.10
7 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 12.12.96 Aluvere 1.05

kaugushüpe
1 MARTEN LEPANURM .1995 RRG 3.89
2 ALEKSANDER KORNEV .1995 SK Pirita 3.89
3 SVEN UUE 15.3.95 Tapa 3.88
4 ANDRE VÄINMA 29.12.95 Aluvere 3.70
5 TAAVI KILKI 28.7.95 RRG 3.70
6 AIVO JOOST .1995 RRG 3.64
7 VLADISLAV GUŽOV 28.5.95 SK Pirita 3.64
8 ANDREE KARI 4.4.95 R.L.AK 3.62
9 ARTUR OGANEZOV 29.3.95 Tapa 3.58

10 KERT VAHISALU 9.1.96 Tamsalu 3.55
11 MIHKEL REINKUBJAS 12.12.96 Aluvere 3.45
12 ARTUR ARHANGELSKI 16.1.97 RRG 3.35
13 RAINIS MEERITS 26.6.95 Tapa 3.20
14 SANDER LAAST 11.1.96 RG 3.12

Poisid"C"
60 m jooks

1 RAMO HALLIK 14.8.93 Tapa 8,80
2 STEN UDUSTE R.PK 8,83
3 HETWARD ÜTT .1993 RRG 8,84
4 VLASLAV ANTON 19.11.93 SK Pirita 8,86
5 AIMUR TAKK 24.5.93 Kunda ÜG 8,96
6 RAUNO SAAPAR 1993 Aluvere 8,98
7 KRISTJAN TAMBIK 20.6.93 Võsu 8,99
8 SEBASTIAN KOLJAK 24.6.93 Tapa 9,26
9 NIKOLAI KONOVALOV .1993 SK Pirita 9,18

10 EDVIN NODŽAK .1993 SK Pirita 9,29
11 ASKO MEOS 9.11.93 Tapa 9,38
12 MARTIN ROHT .1993 R.L.AK 9,39
13 KEN MEI .1993 R.L.AK 9,81
14 RAMON KALLAS 2.3.93 RRG 9,82
15 KEIR MEI .1993 Haljala 9,98

60 m tõkkejooks
1 AIMUR TAKK 24.5.93 Kunda ÜG 10,23
2 RAMO HALLIK 14.8.93 Tapa 10,53
3 MARTIIN ROHT .1993 R.L.AK 10,58
4 SEBASTIAN KOLJAK 24.6.93 Tapa 10,68
5 RAMON KALLAS 2.3.93 RRG 11,51
6 ASKO MEOS 9.11.93 Tapa 11,71
7 KEIR MEI .1993 Haljala 12,16
8 KEN MEI .1993 Haljala 12,26

kõrgushüpe
1 RAMO HALLIK 14.8.93 Tapa 1.35
2 KRISTJAN TAMBIK 20.6.93 Võsu 1.30
3 SEBASTIAN KOLJAK 24.6.93 Tapa 1.25

kaugushüpe
1 STEN UDUSTE R.PK 4.98
2 AIMUR TAKK 24.5.93 Kunda ÜG 4.70



3 VLASOV ANTON 19.11.93 SK Pirita 4.61
4 RAUNO SAAPAR .1993 Aluvere 4.60
5 SEBASTIAN KOLJAK 24.6.93 Tapa 4.40
6 KRISTJAN TAMBIK 20.6.93 Võsu 4.39
7 MARTIN ROHT .1993 R.L.AK 4.37
8 RAMON KALLAS 2.3.93 RRG 4.24 7
9 ASKO MEOS 9.11.93 Tapa 4.20

10 NIKOLAI KONOVALOV .1993 SK Pirita 4.13
11 EDVIN NODŽAK .1993 SK Pirita 3.90
12 KEN MEI .1993 Haljala 3.68
13 KEIR MEI .1993 Haljala 3.63

Poeglapsed "B"
60 m jooks

1 KAAREL KILKI .1991 RRG 7,80
2 SANDER LÕHMUS .1991 RRG 8,02
3 ALLAR VALLE .1991 RRG 8,06
4 SIIM SUURKÜLA .1991 Tapa 8,14
5 SIIM KILKI .1991 RRG 8,18
6 MARKO LIIVA 27.5.91 Võsu 8,32
7 BRUSLY KONRAD 21.11.91 SK Pirita 8,37
8 KEVIN JUKKA .1992 RG 8,43
9 MIHKEL VAHER .1991 RG 8,44

10 HANDO LAASMÄGI 22.5.91 RRG 8,44
11 HENRIK-RAINER LEHTSALU 22.7.92 Tapa 8,45
12 DANIL SAMOHVALOV .1992 SK Pirita 8,47
13 TAIRO KUKK .1991 Kadrina 8,50
14 MERSIN VÕRNO .1992 RG 8,58
15 JOOSEP LAHI .1992 Kadrina 8,59
16 TANEL AMMUSSAAR 29.6.91 Võsu 8,66
17 JALIS LOKOTAR .1991 Kadrina 8,73
18 KEVIN AMBUS 22.3.91 RG 8,83
19 GERT ARNEK .1992 Kadrina 8,86
20 MARTIN RING .1992 RG 8.92
21 KAREL EESMAA 15.6.91 Tamsalu 8.92
22 GERT RISTLA .1992 RG 8,95
23 JORGEN NIRGI .1992 Haljala 8,96
24 SIIM KROONMÄE 17.5.92 Tapa 8,96
25 RAIDO PAJULA 28.11.91 RG 8,96
26 KEVIN SUURKÜLA 15.12.92 Tapa 9,02
27 HANNO TIKKERBÄR .1992 Kadrina 9,15
28 ALVAR STEKLOV 11.10.91 Võsu 9,63

60 m tõkkejooks
1 KAAREL KILKI .1991 RRG 9,05
2 SIIM SUURKÜLA .1991 Tapa 9,37
3 SANDER LÕHMUS .1991 RRG 9,42
4 ALLAR VALLE .1991 RRG 9,66
5 SIIM KILKI .1991 RRG 9,74
6 KAREL EESMAA 15.6.91 Tamsalu 9,91
7 TAIVO KUKK .1991 Kadrina 10,56
8 SIIM KROONMÄE 17.5.92 Tapa 10,70
9 MERSIN VÕRNO .1992 RG 11,13

10 KEVIN JUKKA .1992 RG 11,60
11 GERT RISTLA .1992 RG 11,61
12 MARTIN RING .1992 RG 11,77
13 JALIS LOKOTAR .1991 Kadrina 12,26



kõrgushüpe
1 KAAREL KILKI .1991 RRG 1.78
2 FILIPP ŠABANOV 29.1.91 SK Pirita 1.60
3 KAREL EESMAA 15.6.91 Tamsalu 1.55

SIIM SUURKÜLA 14.5.91 Tapa 1.55
TANEL AMMUSSAAR 29.6.91 1.55

6 HANDO LAASMÄGI 22.5.91 RRG 1.55 8
7 SIIM KROONMÄE 17.5.92 Tapa 1.50
8 TAIVO KUKK .1991 Kadrina 1.45
9 ALLAR VALLE 3.10.91 RRG 1.40

10 ALVAR STEKLOV 11.10.91 Võsu 1.30
kaugushüpe

1 SANDER LÕHMUS .1991 RRG 5.80
2 KAAREL KILKI .1991 RRG 5.66
3 SIIM SUURKÜLA .1991 Tapa 5.29
4 MIHKEL VAHER .1991 RG 5.20
5 SIIM KILKI .1991 RRG 5.10
6 ALLAR VALLE .1991 RRG 5.04
7 HENRIK-RAINER LEHTSALU 22.7.92 Tapa 4.94
8 SIIM KROONMÄE 17.5.92 Tapa 4.73
9 TAIVO KUKK .1991 Kadrina 4.73

10 KAREL EESMAA 15.6.91 Tamsalu 4.69
11 JOOSEP LAHI .1992 Kadrina 4.66
12 MARKO LIIVA 27.5.91 Võsu 4.62
13 HANDO LAASMÄGI 22.5.91 RRG 4.62
14 DANIL SAMOVALOV .1992 SK Pirita 4.62
15 BRUSLY KONRAD 21.11.91 SK Pirita 4.60
16 ŠABANOV FILIPP 29.1.91 SK Pirita 4.54
17 TANEL AMMUSSAAR 29.6.91 4.50
18 RAIDO PAJULA 28.1.91 RG 4.50
19 KEVIN AMBUS 22.3.91 RG 4.45
20 GERT ARNEK .1992 Kadrina 4.39
21 KEVIN SUURKÜLA 15.12.92 Tapa 4.34
22 ALVAR STEKLOV 11.10.91 Võsu 4.28
23 JALIS LOKOTAR .1991 Kadrina 4.25
24 JORGEN NIRGI .1992 Haljala 4.19
25 HANNO TIKKERBÄR .1992 Kadrina 4.16

Noormehed "A"
60 m jooks

1 MAREK LOIK 9.10.89 RRG 7,52
2 TAURI TEDER 5.8.89 RRG 7,69
3 TAURI AUPAJU 17.3.90 RRG 7,78
4 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.2.89 RRG 7,82
5 LENAR RÜNK 13.10.90 Tamsalu 7,86
6 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 8,18
7 TAAVI TESKA 15.2.89 Vike 8,22
8 JOHANNES LEPIK 1.8.89 Võsu 8,26
9 SIIM LAIT 20.3.90 Tamsalu 8,28

60 m tõkkejooks
1 MAREK LOIK 9.10.89 RRG 8,76
2 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.2.89 RRG 8,91
3 TAURI AUPAJU 17.3.90 RRG 9,14
4 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.1.90 Tamsalu 9,39
5 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 10,35



6 SIIM LAIT 20.3.90 Tamsalu 10,39
kõrgushüpe

1 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.2.89 RRG 1.80
2 MAREK LOIK 9.10.89 RRG 1.65
3 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.1.90 Tamsalu 1.60
4 SIIM LAIT 20.1.90 Tamsalu 1.60
5 JOHANNES LEPIK 1.8.89 Võsu 1.60
6 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 1.55 9
7 TAURI AUPAJU 17.3.90 RRG 1.45

kaugushüpe
1 GEORG VLADIMIROV 24.2.89 RRG 6.02
2 TAURI AUPAJU 17.3.90 RRG 5.96
3 MAREK LOIK 9.10.89 RRG 5.93
4 LENAR RÜNK 13.10.90 Tamsalu 5.59
5 KASPAR RAUDLA 14.1.90 Tamsalu 5.43
6 SIIM LAIT 20.1.90 Tamsalu 5.38
7 JOHANNES LEPIK 1.8.89 Võsu 4.92
8 KRISTJAN VAHTRIK 11.5.90 Tamsalu 4.75

Noormehed Juuniorid
60 m jooks

1 EGON KEINASTE 23.1.88 Vike 7.47
2 ARTJOM ARHANGELSKI 26.4.88 Vike 7.53
3 ALAR VOOGLA 13.2.87 Kadrina 7.58
4 TAIR TEDER 22.10.87 Vike 7.69

60 m tõkkejooks
1 LAURI LINNTAMM 30.7.88 Vike 8,43
2 EGON KEINASTE 23.1.88 Vike 8,98
3 ALAR VOOGLA .1987 Vike 9,11
4 ARTJOM ARHANGELSKI 26.4.88 Vike 9,13
5 TAIR TEDER 22.10.87 Vike 9,18

kõrgushüpe
1 ALAR VOOGLA 13.2.87 Vike 1.80
2 PRIIT EIBER 15.5.88 Vike 1.80
3 LAURI LINNTAMM 30.7.88 Vike 1.75

kaugushüpe
1 EGON KEINASTE 23.1.88 Vike 6.31
2 ARTJOM ARHANGELSKI 26.4.88 Vike 6.20
3 SIIM SUVIORG .1988 Vike 6.02
4 TAIR TEDER 22.10.87 Vike 5.93
5 PRIIT EIBER 15.5..88 Vike 5.86
6 ALAR VOOGLA 13.2.87 Vike 5.62

Jaak Vettik
Peakohtunik


